SB 1523-1 (LC 12) 2/1/16 (DFY/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1523

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 12, delete "section 3" and insert
- 2 "sections 3 and 4".
- On page 2, line 6, after "Transportation" insert "and the State Fire Mar-
- 4 shal".
- 5 After line 12, insert:
- 6 "SECTION 4. The State Fire Marshal, while conducting an annual
- 7 safety inspection as described in ORS 480.375 of a cardlock facility that
- 8 received a grant under the program established under section 3 of this
- 9 2016 Act, shall inspect generator connectors installed pursuant to the
- 10 grant program. If the State Fire Marshal determines that generator
- 11 connectors installed pursuant to the grant program meet safety re-
- 12 quirements and are otherwise properly installed, the State Fire Mar-
- 13 shall deliver a letter certifying the determination to the Office
- 14 of Emergency Management.".
- In line 13, delete "4" and insert "5" and delete "3" and insert "4".
- In line 19, delete "5" and insert "6".

17